506952494 11/01/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6999332

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TECHSHOT, INC.	10/28/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECHSHOT LIGHTING LLC	
Street Address:	7200 HIGHWAY 150	
City:	GREENVILLE	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47124	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	8491155	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (502)561-0442

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5026252772

Email: tswarens@middletonlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** MIDDLETON REUTLINGER Address Line 1: 401 S. 4TH STREET, SUITE 2600 Address Line 4: LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZP184-17025
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT H. EICHENBERGER
SIGNATURE: /Robert H. Eichenberger/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=ZP184-17025-AssignmentForRecording (Techshot, Inc. to Techshot Lighting LLC)#page1.tif source=ZP184-17025-AssignmentForRecording (Techshot, Inc. to Techshot Lighting LLC)#page2.tif source=ZP184-17025-AssignmentForRecording (Techshot, Inc. to Techshot Lighting LLC)#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 057979 FRAME: 0334 506952494

Patent Assignment SHORT FORM PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is made, executed, and delivered by and between Techshot, Inc., having a post office address of 7200 HWY 150, Greenville, IN 47124 (the "Assignor") and Techshot Lighting LLC, having a post office address of 7200 HWY 150, Greenville, IN 47124 ("Assignee"). Assignor is herein represented by John C. Vellinger, its President, who is authorized to act on behalf of Assigner. Assignee is herein represented by Mark Deuser, who is authorized to act on behalf of Assignee.

WHEREAS, Assignor together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof, is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patent and patent applications listed on **Schedule A**; and

WHEREAS, Assignee, together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof, desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (as defined below).

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the above premises, and the mutual promises and covenants hereinafter set forth, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of sufficiency of which are acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee enter into this Assignment, and, intending to be legally bound thereby, agree as follows:

ASSIGNOR HEREBY assigns, conveys, and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Letters Patent and patent applications listed on **Schedule A** including, but not limited to:

any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, provisionals or non-provisionals claiming priority to any of the aforesaid, reissues thereof, and reexaminations thereof;

any and all foreign and PCT applications claiming priority to any of the aforesaid;

any and all rights to recover damages for past infringement of any and all of the aforesaid Letters Patent (all of the aforesaid, collectively, the "Intellectual Property").

AND THE ASSIGNOR HEREBY AUTHORIZES AND REQUESTS the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any offices of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents, to record Assignee as the record owner of the Letters Patent granted upon said Intellectual Property.

[Signature Page Follows]

1

PATENT REEL: 057979 FRAME: 0335

Techshot, Inc. (Assignor)

By: John Vellinger

Printed Name: John C. Vellinger

Title: CEO

By:

Date: October 28, 2021

Techshot Lighting LLC (Assignee)

Mark Denser
87D52F959EAC4D4...

Printed Name: Mark S. Deuser

Title: Chairman

Date: October 28, 2021

RECORDED: 11/01/2021

SCHEDULE A

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Application Ser. No.	Title	Filing Date	Issue Date	Patent No.
12/574,771	Solid State Lighting System	10/7/2009	7/23/2013	8,491,155
90/013,847	Solid State Lighting System (Ex Parte Re-examination)	10/28/2016	08/04/2017	8,491,155 C1

3

PATENT REEL: 057979 FRAME: 0337